
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 09 OCT 2025

R1 09 Oct 2025 | Bath | EBF ‘CONFINED’ RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1015m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP9,600
8:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 427
	 2	 9
	 3	 46
	 4	
	 5	 63
	 6	 05
	 7	 69

ARCTIC WIND
IRISH FUSILIER (IRE)
SOLAR INVINCIBLE (IRE)
VISUALLY
BAILEYS ONTHEROCKS
SOUTHERN SPIRIT
CONTROL ROOM

60.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
56.5

5
3
2
6
1
7
4

R HAVLIN
JASON WATSON
F MARSH
ROSSA RYAN
H CROUCH
R HORNBY
G WOOD

D MENUISIER
G & J MOORE
R TEAL
C COX
J TATE
J PORTMAN
R COWELL

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
G
C
F
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK

78
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$2,358
$0
$431
$0
$1,902
$0
$0

	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 ARCTIC WIND Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,358
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Cool kitten (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G Roddick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 10Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 8]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $23	 Factual	 1:15.19		  ........ 3½..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 8	 16Jul25	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $5.5	 Desert Treasure	 1:00.85		  ........ 1¼............... just held on for 2nd
7 of 12	 18Aug25	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $4.5	 Sovereign Spell	 1:00.34		  ........ 5½........................... soon held

2 IRISH FUSILIER (IRE) Trainer: G & J Moore Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Seven magicians (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jane Davis And Sara Mould

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 12Sep25	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 23	 [	 9]	 T P Queally	 60.5	 $23	 Gentle George	 1:06.19		  ...... 15¾......................always behind

3 SOLAR INVINCIBLE (IRE) Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $431
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Masaya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: James Dellaway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 31Aug25	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 8]	 J Leavy	 60.5	 $6.5	 Calafiori	 1:03.90	 	 ........ 3½......................no impression
6 of 10	 16Sep25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 4]	 J Leavy	 58	 $5	 Ghisa	 1:14.56		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong

4 VISUALLY Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Bahama blue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 BAILEYS ONTHEROCKS Trainer: J Tate Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,902
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Rock on baileys J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Baileys Horse Feeds (F H Nash Ltd)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 31Jul25	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 5]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $*3	 Vishaka	 1:02.55		  ........ 4¼....weakened quickly inside last
3 of 9	 12Aug25	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 3	 54	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $4	 Arlo’s Girl	 0:59.90		  ........ 4¼.....went 3rd inside final furlong

6 SOUTHERN SPIRIT Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: A’ali (IRE) Dam: Angel of the south (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Whitcoombe Park Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 09May25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 23	 [	 8]	 T Whelan	 57.5	 $51	 Society Kiss	 0:58.80		  ...... 12¾.....................never on terms
5 of 8	 14Sep25	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 5	 48	 [	 8]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $4.5	 Supreme Diamond	 1:04.34		  ........ 6¾... kept on one pace over 1f out

7 CONTROL ROOM Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Wood WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Call sign charlie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Winners Circle Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 03Sep25	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 47	 [	11]	 J Leavy	 57.5	 $51	 Portacloy	 1:11.32		  ........ 6½........no impression over 1f out
9 of 12	 19Sep25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 46	 [	 6]	 C Hardie	 57.5	 $51	 Storm Esme	 1:14.89		  ........ 6¾........... weakened final furlong

BATH | PAGE 2



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 09 OCT 2025

R2 09 Oct 2025 | Bath | BRITISH STALLION STUDS EBF BECKFORD STAKES (FILLIES’ AND MARES’ LISTED) (GBBPLUS RACE)
Distance: 2816m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP65,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 081527
	 2	 755773
	 3	 113242
	 4	 301941
	 5	 261324
	 6	 171938
	 7	 4170
	 8	 744430
	 9	 177244
	10	 11
	11	 1463
	12	 342543
	13	 122649

AZAHARA PALACE
CRYSTAL FLYER
FAIRY GLEN (FR)
MISS DOLLY ROCKER
ORCHARD KEEPER (IRE)
OXFORD COMMA (IRE)
QUEENS FORT
SIEGE OF TROY
TERM OF ENDEARMENT
AEQUITAS (FR)
CONSECRATED
NUIT (IRE)
SECRET OF LOVE

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

10
5
2
9
8
13
12
3
6
11
4
7
1

ROSSA RYAN
S M LEVEY
H DAVIES
R HORNBY
J MITCHELL
H CROUCH
R HAVLIN
O MURPHY
T MARQUAND
D TUDHOPE
F MARSH
J P SPENCER
JASON WATSON

H MORRISON
T WARD
S & E CRISFORD
D & C KUBLER
R VARIAN
R BECKETT
J & T GOSDEN
J P MURTAGH
W HAGGAS
D O’MEARA
W HAGGAS
H DE BROMHEAD
A BALDING

5
4
4
5
4
4
4
4
6
3
3
3
3

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
FR
UK
IRE
UK

82
88
100
84
93
100
95
102
105
--
92
93
97

	22-�5�-3-3
	14-�3�-2-2
	 7-�2�-2-1
	27-�5�-7-3
	14-�2�-5-3
	 8-�3�-0-2
	 4-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-2-2
	16-�4�-3-1
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 7-�0�-1-3
	 7-�1�-2-0

$36,654
$84,304
$35,910
$74,580
$51,998
$33,398
$4,893
$756,129
$332,730
$26,380
$14,463
$19,729
$40,986

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 AZAHARA PALACE Trainer: H Morrison Barrier: 10 Total: 22-5-3-3 Prize Money: $36,654
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60 Good: 16-4-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 5-1-1-2 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Josefa goya J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 20-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: 31/07/25 (70 days)
Owner: The Tod Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 10Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 66	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 64.5	 $6	 Patagonia Girl	 2:07.82		  ........ 5¼............. weakened soon after
1 of 6	 31Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 80	 [	 6]	 H Crouch	 61.5	 $2.9	 Imperial Cult	 2:45.37		  ........ 1¾......................... comfortably
5 of 11	 29Aug25	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 77	 [	11]	 H Crouch	 64.5	 $7.5	 Beach Point	 2:16.98		  ........ 2¾.......................nearest finish
2 of 6	 03Sep25	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 4	 83	 [	 6]	 L Edmunds	 62.5	 $7.5	 Miss Dolly Rocker	 2:32.08		  ..........nk....kept on well from over 1f out
7 of 14	 20Sep25	 NBU	 turf	 2600	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 2]	 T Heard	 53	 $21	 Lieber Power	 2:58.51		  ........ 2¼....soon hung left and one pace

2 CRYSTAL FLYER Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 5 Total: 14-3-2-2 Prize Money: $84,304
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 60 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Mount crystal (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/04/25 (165 days)
Owner: Mr Matthew Webber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 12Jul25	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 59	 [	 5]	 K Shoemark	 61.5	 $8	 Mount Atlas	 2:31.29		  ...... 14½............. tailed off final furlong
5 of 8	 02Aug25	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 76	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 61.5	 $26	 Silent Love	 2:31.52		  ........ 9¾............. soon ridden and held
7 of 7	 23Aug25	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 86	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 62	 $6.5	 Prince Of The Seas	 2:39.33		  ........ 2¾............. weakened inside last
7 of 14	 11Sep25	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 84	 [	 6]	 F Marsh	 64.5	 $34	 Munsif	 2:35.15		  ........ 4¾...... no impression final furlong
3 of 11	 24Sep25	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 3	 86	 [	 2]	 A Voikhansky	 62.5	 $15	 Dancingwithmyself	 3:04.76		  ........ 3½.... same pace in 3rd final furlong

3 FAIRY GLEN (FR) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 2 Total: 7-2-2-1 Prize Money: $35,910
Jockey: H Davies WT: 60 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Farhh Dam: Natural scenery J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 16/07/24 (450 days)
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 16Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 98	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $3.3	 Beeley	 2:35.77		  ........... 6.................stayed on strongly
3 of 9	 03Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 96	 [	 1]	 H Davies	 57	 $7	 Divina Grace	 2:29.10		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner
2 of 11	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	11]	 James Doyle	 57	 $6	 Lily Hart	 3:02.42		  ......... hd........................ GBP 30,130
4 of 9	 10Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 2800	  H 	 1	 88	 [	 8]	 H Davies	 57	 $*4	 Entrancement	 3:11.11		  ........ 6¼......................no impression
2 of 4	 12Sep25	 SAL	 turf	 2800	  H 	 2	 94	 [	  ]	 H Davies	 58	 $6.5	 Palladium	 3:16.64		  ........... 7........... no chance with winner

4 MISS DOLLY ROCKER Trainer: D & C Kubler Barrier: 9 Total: 27-5-7-3 Prize Money: $74,580
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 60 Good: 14-3-4-2 Track: 5-2-2-0

5yo uk m Fav: 7-3-2-1 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frontiersman Dam: Miss minuty J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-0 Last Win: 03/09/25 (36 days)
Owner: Miss Jennifer Dorey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 28May25	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 71	 [	11]	 Jack Dace	 62	 $6	 Chilli Queen	 2:34.70		  ........ 5¾........... weakened final furlong
1 of 9	 20Jun25	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 7]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $*2.9	Moktasaab	 2:35.63		  ....... Lhd.............................. held on
9 of 11	 13Jul25	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 3	 62	 [	 4]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $8.5	 Bowerchalke	 2:22.93		  ........ 9½............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 12	 07Aug25	 CHP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 80	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 58.5	 $8.5	 Beylerbeyi	 2:34.42		  ........ 2¾.............not pace to challenge
1 of 6	 03Sep25	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 4	 84	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 62.5	 $5.5	 Azahara Palace	 2:32.08		  ..........nk..........pushed out final furlong
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5 ORCHARD KEEPER (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 8 Total: 14-2-5-3 Prize Money: $51,998
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 60 Good: 10-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Fearn’s pippin J+H: 6-2-1-2 Turf: 10-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-3-0 Last Win: 13/06/25 (118 days)
Owner: Mr William Crager

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 23May25	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 73	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 60	 $9	 Santorini Star	 2:40.28		  ........ 4½....... hampered and weakened
1 of 11	 13Jun25	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 83	 [	10]	 J Mitchell	 62.5	 $*5	 Al Khawaneej River	 3:01.99		  .......... ¾......stayed on well final furlong
3 of 6	 18Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 2600	  G 	 3	 82	 [	 3]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $*3	 Star Of Light	 2:51.60		  ........ 1¾...... no impression final furlong
2 of 7	 16Aug25	 NMJ	 turf	 2800	  G 	 3	 87	 [	 2]	 A Keeley	 62.5	 $6	 Moon Angel	 3:02.31		  ....... Lhd...............headed close home
4 of 6	 30Aug25	 CHS	 turf	 2800	  G 	 1	 90	 [	 1]	 A Keeley	 58.5	 $7.5	 Allonsy	 3:08.25		  ........ 3½......ridden and one pace 1f out

6 OXFORD COMMA (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 13 Total: 8-3-0-2 Prize Money: $33,398
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire m Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Abilene J+H: 5-2-0-2 Turf: 8-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-2 Last Win: 21/10/24 (353 days)
Owner: Valmont & Ballylinch Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 12Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 G2	 76	 [	 9]	 Rossa Ryan	 56	 $5.5	 Nakheel	 3:07.90		  ...... 13¾.................beaten over 2f out
1 of 4	 21Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 3600	  S 	 2	 97	 [	 3]	 E Greatrex	 53.5	 $*2.2	Wise Eagle	 4:47.35		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well
9 of 9	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 53.5	 $*2.9	Bel Et Bien	 3:11.08		  ...... 16¾........................ GBP 22,609
3 of 12	 01Aug25	 GWO	turf	 4000	  S 	 2	 80	 [	  ]	 H Crouch	 61	 $17	 Kyle Of Lochalsh	 4:29.55		  ...... 13¼........... no chance with winner
8 of 8	 12Sep25	 DON	 turf	 3600	  G 	 G2	 --	 [	 1]	 H Crouch	 59	 $34	 Sweet William	 3:52.24		  ......... 50............................. tailed off

7 QUEENS FORT Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 12 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,893
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Snow moon J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/24 (495 days)
Owner: Lady Bamford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 10May24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $7	 Nakheel	 2:12.57		  ........ 2½.... never going pace to challenge
1 of 10	 01Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 95	 [	 5]	 T Heard	 56.5	 $*3	 Pure Of Heart	 2:32.65		  .......... ½...stayed on to lead towards finish
7 of 12	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 77	 [	 7]	 R Havlin	 58	 $51	 Port Fairy	 2:29.04		  ........ 7½........................never nearer
10 of 11	 11Sep25	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 G2	 83	 [	10]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $51	 Santorini Star	 3:07.19		  ...... 10¼...................... never a factor

8 SIEGE OF TROY Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money: $756,129
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Roheryn (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/24 (468 days)
Owner: Qatar Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 07May25	 GOW	turf	 1900	  G 	 1	 89	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $*3.8	Madam Celeste	 2:00.57		  ........ 4¾.... kept on one pace final furlong
4 of 7	 24May25	 CUR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 79	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 58	 $4.3	 Trustyourinstinct	 2:29.08		  ........ 8¼....same pace inside final furlong
4 of 18	 20Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 91	 [	13]	 O Murphy	 60	 $17	 Ethical Diamond	 2:29.79		  ........ 4¾...... modest 4th final 110 yards
3 of 6	 07Aug25	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G3	 104	 [	 6]	 B M Coen	 60	 $13	 Sons And Lovers	 2:39.80		  ........... 1..................not reach leaders
15 of 22	 23Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 2	 81	 [	13]	 P Mcgettigan	 55.5	 $12	 Ethical Diamond	 2:59.16		  ........ 9¼...weakened inside final furlong

9 TERM OF ENDEARMENT Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 6 Total: 16-4-3-1 Prize Money: $332,730
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 60 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay uk m Fav: 4-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 3-1-1-1 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Miss you too J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 16-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/08/24 (432 days)
Owner: Mr Zhang Yuesheng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $*2.9	Grateful	 3:03.43		  ........ 3¼..................kept on one pace
7 of 10	 05Apr25	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 57	 $--	 Dubai Future	 3:21.50		  ........ 6¾.......................GBP 126,087
2 of 7	 31May25	 YOR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G3	 107	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 58	 $*2.2	Scenic	 2:57.70		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
4 of 4	 04Jul25	 SAN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 1	 100	 [	 1]	 S Foley	 56	 $*1.8	Coltrane	 3:41.58		  ........ 2½...........weakened final 110yds
4 of 8	 02Aug25	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 G2	 95	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $*4	 Waardah	 3:04.08		  ........... 5......no impression on front pair

10 AEQUITAS (FR) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 11 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $26,380
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 57.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Houselady (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/09/25 (12 days)
Owner: The Lam Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 4	 22Aug25	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 2	 93	 [	 3]	 M Winn	 57	 $12	 Tiernan	 2:23.77		  ........ 2¼....................... not extended
1 of 4	 27Sep25	 RIP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 83	 [	 3]	 D Tudhope	 60	 $*1.3	Knighton	 2:42.50		  ........ 1½............................... readily
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11 CONSECRATED Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,463
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Sacre caroline (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/04/25 (181 days)
Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 11Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 5]	 C Fallon	 58	 $*3.5	Breckenbrough	 1:25.18		  ........... 3.......................unchallenged
4 of 9	 16May25	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 87	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 58	 $*2.8	Kon Tiki	 1:39.35		  ........ 4¼............. went 4th close home
6 of 8	 12Jun25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 57	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 61	 $*2.1	Blue Bolt	 1:36.62		  ...... 14½............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 6	 04Sep25	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 89	 [	 5]	 C Fallon	 61	 $6	 Hot Flame	 2:13.95		  ........ 2½.........no impression on winner

12 NUIT (IRE) Trainer: H De Bromhead Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-1-3 Prize Money: $19,729
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Holy amaretta (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Nuit Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 02Apr25	 GOW	turf	 2000	  Y 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 W J Lee	 58.5	 $4.5	 Deressa	 2:05.39		  ........ 4¾.. kept on one pace final furlong
2 of 10	 11May25	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 8]	 W J Lee	 60.5	 $6	 Mister Adam	 2:34.28		  ......... hd............................just failed
5 of 9	 05Jun25	 LEO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 1	 88	 [	 1]	 G F Carroll	 57.5	 $23	 Zahrann	 2:34.63		  ........ 4½......dropped to 5th close home
4 of 4	 05Jul25	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G2	 87	 [	 3]	 H Crouch	 55	 $26	 Estrange	 2:36.15		  ...... 10½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 8	 21Aug25	 LEO	 turf	 2800	  G 	 1	 87	 [	 8]	 C T Keane	 58	 $17	 Floresta	 2:57.81		  ........ 5¼...... no impression final furlong

13 SECRET OF LOVE Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: $40,986
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: So in love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/09/24 (400 days)
Owner: Miss K Rausing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 02Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 1	 92	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 58	 $12	 Smoken	 1:44.08		  ........... 1.........no impression on winner
2 of 7	 07May25	 CHS	 turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 102	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 58	 $8	 Minnie Hauk	 2:29.15		  ........... 1.....same pace inside final furlong
6 of 8	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 56	 $6	 Sunly	 2:27.76		  ........ 5¼........................ GBP 33,058
4 of 7	 18Jul25	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 1	 97	 [	 7]	 P J Mcdonald	 58	 $19	 Nahraan	 2:21.43		  .......... ¾............ kept on towards finish
9 of 11	 11Sep25	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 G2	 86	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 56.5	 $17	 Santorini Star	 3:07.19		  ........ 8¾..................... never involved
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R3 09 Oct 2025 | Bath | BETWRIGHT EBF RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE) (DIV 1)
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,800
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2
	 2	 0
	 3	 54
	 4	 6
	 5	
	 6	 6
	 7	 4357
	 8	 63
	 9	 74
	10	 0

ABUNDANT (IRE)
ANY WHICH WAY
MICK FROM TIPP (IRE)
NEW BAY STAR (IRE)
RAISE THE STAKES (IRE)
HARD TO BELIEVE (IRE)
OHARA
NICELY TIMED
ETHEREAL CHARM (IRE)
HEAD GIRL

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
59.5
58
57.5
57.5

6
10
2
8
3
9
1
5
7
4

S M LEVEY
G WOOD
T GREATREX
J MITCHELL
H CROUCH
O MURPHY
C BISHOP
ROSSA RYAN
C BENNETT
R HORNBY

T WARD
M BELL
D P QUINN
C JOHNSTON
W KNIGHT
A BALDING
E J-HOUGHTON
R BECKETT
DAISY HITCHINS
J PORTMAN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
G
G
F
F
F

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
75
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$2,788
$0
$491
$0
$0
$0
$5,230
$862
$571
$0

	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ABUNDANT (IRE) Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,788
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Lucky Vega (IRE) Dam: Emreliya (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Abundant Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 13	 05Sep25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 64	 [	13]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $15	 Timber Twelve	 1:42.98		  ........ 3¾....... rallied well final 100 yards

2 ANY WHICH WAY Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Wood WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor (FR) Dam: Set to music (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Andrew L Cohen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 01Sep25	 WND	turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 --	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 59.5	 $29	 Explosion	 1:45.53		  ......... 35.............. tailed off from 2f out

3 MICK FROM TIPP (IRE) Trainer: D P Quinn Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $491
Jockey: T Greatrex WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Coffee date (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Denis Quinn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 03Sep25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 2]	 T Greatrex	 59.5	 $51	 What’s The Plan	 1:25.03		  ........... 3..... no extra inside final furlong
4 of 11	 18Sep25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 59	 [	 3]	 T Greatrex	 60.5	 $10	 Acclaimed Freedom	 1:27.09		  ........... 5.... one pace inside final furlong

4 NEW BAY STAR (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Stellar path (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 18Sep25	 YAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 52	 [	11]	 J Mitchell	 59.5	 $9	 Baltic Fleet	 1:57.53		  ........ 9¼..................... never involved

BATH | PAGE 6



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 09 OCT 2025

5 RAISE THE STAKES (IRE) Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Swift campaign (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kennet Valley Syndicates Vii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 HARD TO BELIEVE (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Heat of the day J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jayar Investments & Mrs L E Ramsden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 12Sep25	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  H 	 4	 50	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $11	 Evanesco	 1:47.50		  ...... 13¼............ weakened over 1f out

7 OHARA Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,230
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Magique (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Anthony Pye-jeary And David Ian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 25Jun25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 61	 [	14]	 G Downing	 59.5	 $13	 Magnatura	 1:28.39		  ........ 4¼.... kept on steadily final furlong
3 of 14	 12Jul25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 86	 [	14]	 C Bishop	 57.5	 $11	 Laureate Crown	 1:26.46		  ........ 1½.....no chance with leading pair
5 of 12	 16Aug25	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 49	 [	 7]	 H Davies	 59.5	 $3.8	 Suspended Sentence	 1:39.60		  ........ 9¼....no chance with leading quartet
7 of 7	 28Sep25	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 86	 [	 3]	 C Bishop	 61	 $8	 Galileo Island	 1:26.49		  ........ 4½............. weakened soon after

8 NICELY TIMED Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $862
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Snoqualmie girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 03Sep25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 6]	 J Leavy	 57.5	 $9.5	 What’s The Plan	 1:25.03		  ........ 3½........no impression over 2f out
3 of 6	 28Sep25	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 5	 73	 [	 3]	 E Greatrex	 58	 $3.8	 Astrazar	 1:41.50		  ........ 5¾.............stayed on same pace

9 ETHEREAL CHARM (IRE) Trainer: Daisy Hitchins Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $571
Jockey: C Bennett WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Janicellaine (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chris Clark & Daisy Hitchins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 19Aug25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 39	 [	 3]	 M Wonnacott	 54	 $101	Della Pace	 1:42.19		  ......... 12.....dropped to last again 2f out
4 of 10	 12Sep25	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  H 	 4	 50	 [	 2]	 C Bennett	 55.5	 $151	Evanesco	 1:47.50		  ...... 11½..............no extra and lost 3rd

10 HEAD GIRL Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Great and small J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nicholas Jones & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 22Sep25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 --	 [	11]	 J Leavy	 58	 $34	 Anywaythewindblows	 1:50.14		  ...... 47½..................eased over 1f out
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R4 09 Oct 2025 | Bath | BETWRIGHT EBF RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE) (DIV 2)
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,800
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 03
	 2	 0
	 3	 83
	 4	 4
	 5	
	 6	 64
	 7	
	 8	 73
	 9	
	10	

JUST A GAMBLER (IRE)
MAKE IT UP (IRE)
THE WICKED WOLF (IRE)
WHITE DEER (IRE)
AL ZA’AMA (IRE)
GRINDLETON
HEROICS
PANTILE’S GIFT
SOLAR PHOENIX (IRE)
GO FOR GOLD

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
58

10
8
3
6
5
9
7
2
4
1

J MITCHELL
H CROUCH
W CARVER
F MARSH
O MURPHY
JASON WATSON
ROSSA RYAN
T MARQUAND
G WOOD
R HORNBY

C JOHNSTON
W KNIGHT
J OSBORNE
R HUGHES
A BALDING
D & C KUBLER
A KING
JACK MORLAND
R TEAL
J PORTMAN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
G
C
G
G
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,141
$0
$982
$431
$0
$571
$0
$862
$0
$0

	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 JUST A GAMBLER (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,141
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: St Mark’s Basilica (FR) Dam: We are ninety (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: John Brown & Megan Dennis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 13	 05Sep25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 --	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $4.5	 Timber Twelve	 1:42.98		  ...... 25¾...................... never a factor
3 of 9	 25Sep25	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 59.5	 $15	 Gaspacho	 1:49.81		  ........ 2½........... lost 2nd closing stages

2 MAKE IT UP (IRE) Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Topka (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rathmoy Racing Vi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 24Sep25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 14	 [	12]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $151	See Blue	 1:39.30		  ...... 21¼............ weakened over 1f out

3 THE WICKED WOLF (IRE) Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $982
Jockey: W Carver WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Golden achievement (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Royal Windsor Racing Syndicate 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 01Sep25	 WND	turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 55	 [	 5]	 S Osborne	 59.5	 $23	 Explosion	 1:45.53		  ......... 13....................soon weakened
3 of 11	 18Sep25	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 70	 [	 8]	 W Carver	 60.5	 $15	 Acclaimed Freedom	 1:27.09		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on

4 WHITE DEER (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $431
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Beautiful dress J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 15Sep25	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 61	 [	 1]	 J Leavy	 60.5	 $7.5	 Quarter	 1:30.07		  ........ 4¾........... weakened final furlong
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5 AL ZA’AMA (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Khalifa Sat (IRE) Dam: My silver bullet (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Green Team Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 GRINDLETON Trainer: D & C Kubler Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $571
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Chamomile J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr & Mrs G Middlebrook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 05Sep25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 47	 [	 8]	 D E Hogan	 59.5	 $15	 Timber Twelve	 1:42.98		  ........ 8½.... stayed on strongly final furlong
4 of 9	 25Sep25	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 6]	 C Rodriguez	 58.5	 $5	 Gaspacho	 1:49.81		  ........ 3½...............stayed on one pace

7 HEROICS Trainer: A King Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Sonnellino J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Ever Hopefuls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 PANTILE’S GIFT Trainer: Jack Morland Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $862
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Advertise Dam: Cambridgeshire (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Moores Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 05Sep25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 47	 [	 7]	 B Sayette	 59.5	 $29	 Timber Twelve	 1:42.98		  ........ 8¾..........plugged on final furlong
3 of 12	 20Sep25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 69	 [	10]	 J Gordon	 60.5	 $19	 Deluded	 1:30.97		  ........ 1½........stayed on final 100 yards

9 SOLAR PHOENIX (IRE) Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Wood WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain (IRE) Dam: Dara’s image (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: James Dellaway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 GO FOR GOLD Trainer: J Portman Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Play street J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R Pease

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................


